



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 42383 of 2025**

Vikas Kumar Gupta @ Shalu Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shachindra Kumar Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abrar Ahmad Siddiqui, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.  
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Put up this case on 23.03.2026 in the list of fresh cases before the appropriate Bench.

It is clarified that this matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Bench.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**  
Dhananjai